502598214 12/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2644502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY RYAN SMITH	09/07/2012
KENNON WHALEY	08/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRIP LLC	
Street Address:	771 MILLERS POINT ROAD	
City:	AUBURN	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36830	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14067437	
Application Number:	14067450	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)864-7986 Phone: (614)221-0240

Email: jpeterson@hahnlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP Address Line 1: 65 EAST STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208883.00011+12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES D. SCHWEIKERT
Signature:	/James D Schweikert/
	PATENT

FATENT 502598214 REEL: 031758 FRAME: 0946

14067437

00 086 HU

Date:	12/11/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031758 FRAME: 0947

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS:

Jeremy Ryan SMITH 103 Monroe Court Carrollton, VA 23314

US

Nationality: US

Kennon WHALEY 4542 Baldwin Avenue Montgomery, AL 34108

US

Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

KRIP LLC

771 Millers Point Road Auburn, AL 36830

US

Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions listed in Appendix A, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 972012

Signature of Jeremy Ryan SMITH

Date:

Signature of Kennon WHALEY

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

4818919.1

APPENDIX A

App. No.	Filed	Title	Atty. Ref. No.
61/668,875	July 6, 2012	IMPROVED PABRICATION MEMBER	208883.00002
61/668,870	July 6, 2012	IMPROVED FABRICATION MEMBER	208883.00005
61/680,777	August 8, 2012	FABRICATION MEMBER	208883.00006
61/680,773	August 8, 2012	FABRICATION MEMBER	208883,00007

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: By: U.S. Application Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Jeremy Ryan SMITH 103 Monroe Court Carrollton, VA 23314

US

Nationality: US

Kennon WHALEY 4542 Baldwin Avenue Montgomery, AL 34108

US

Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

KRIP LLC

771 Millers Point Road Auburn, AL 36830

US

Country of Formation: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions listed in Appendix A, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:		
	Signature of Jeremy Ryan SMITH	
(*)	\mathcal{A}_{-}	
Date: 8-24-12		
	Signature of Kennon WHALEY	

Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

APPENDIX A

App. No.	Filed	Title	Atty. Ref. No.
61/668,875	July 6, 2012	IMPROVED FABRICATION MEMBER	208883.00002
61/668,870	July 6, 2012	IMPROVED FABRICATION MEMBER	208883.00005
61/680,777	August 8, 2012	FABRICATION MEMBER	208883.00006
61/680,773	August 8, 2012	FABRICATION MEMBER	208883.00007

Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 2 $\,$

4818919.1

PATENT REEL: 031758 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 12/11/2013